



Sign Up for EchoDrive Here: https://echodrive.echo.com/





LOAD CONFIRMATION 24/7 DRIVER SUPPORT (855) 786-3246

Report All Issues, Delays and Additional Charges Immediately to 24/7 Driver Support Electronic Tracking Must Be Provided Throughout Transit

Call the Driver Support line and ask for Load Number 59834641

	ORD	DER 59834641
CARRIER	ROYAL3 INC	***ORDER NUMBER(S) MUST APPEAR ON ALL BILLING***
Echo Rep	Todd Durham	MODE: TL
Rep Phone	224-251-6510	Straps,Load Bar
Rep Email	Todd.Durham@echo.com	TRAILER TYPE: Van 53' TRAILER #:
Distance	2767.68 Miles	Equipment Notes:

Note: DRIVER MUST CONFIRM SEAL AND SEAL MUST REMAIN INTACT OR LOAD WILL BE REJECTED AND CLAIM WILL BE FILED LUMPER /DET TIMES ON BOL REQ'D FOR PAY

FACE MASK REQUIR

Pursuant to our verbal agreement of 9/23/2024 between Echo Global Logistics, hereafter referred to as ECHO, and ROYAL3 INC, MC944686/DOT2828543, hereafter referred to as CARRIER. Both parties agree that Broker's load number 59834641, moving on 09/23/2024 from TRACY, CA to LAKELAND, FL (number of stops shown below) will move at the following rate:

Service for Load # 59834641	Amount	Rate	Extended	PAY	SUMMARY
Line Haul	1.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	Line Haul	\$5,500.00
		Total	\$5,500.00	Total:	\$5,500.00

BY MEANS OF EITHER SIGNING THIS LOAD CONFIRMATION OR ITS PROVISION OF SERVICE, CARRIER ACKNOWLEDGES AND AGREES THAT IT WILL TRANSPORT THE LOAD SUBJECT TO THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF ITS CARRIER AGREEMENT (THE "AGREEMENT") WITH ECHO AND THAT IT AGREES TO COMPLY WITH THE TERMS OF THIS LOAD CONFIRMATION. CARRIER AGREES THAT THE SHIPPER AND CONSIGNEE ARE EACH A THIRD-PARTY BENEFICIARY OF THE AGREEMENT AND THE TERMS OF THIS LOAD CONFIRMATION.

- 1. Echo tenders this Load as a broker only and Carrier accepts this Load as the motor carrier responsible for its transportation. This Load Confirmation governs the rate for this Load as of the date specified and hereby amends and is incorporated by reference and becomes part of the Agreement. Carrier represents and warrants that it agrees to the rate herein, said mutually agreed upon rates are reasonable and compensatory, that the freight would not have been tendered to Carrier at higher rates, and that no shipments handled under such rates will subsequently be subject to a later claim of undercharges.
- 2. All travel directions provided by Echo are for informational purposes only. It is Carrier's sole responsibility to lawfully and safely operate all vehicles and their contents over any road, highway, bridge and/or or route in strict compliance with all applicable laws, rules and regulations. Carrier shall provide electronic tracking throughout transit of the Load. Carrier must immediately advise Echo if any delivery schedules, specifications, instructions, or requirements cannot be legally accomplished or if the avoidance of any fines, penalties or deductions would require or result in the violation of any laws or regulations. Carrier agrees to be CARB compliant when traveling to, from or through California and shall indemnify Echo and its customers from any loss or damage resulting from Carrier's failure to so comply.
- 3. Only the Carrier identified in this Load Confirmation is authorized to transport this shipment. Compensation may be withheld if this Load is double-brokered, moved by rail, consolidated with any other freight or if the agreed terms

- hereunder are not satisfied. Carrier agrees, and authorizes its factoring company, if any, to reimburse Echo for all amounts paid on this Load if it is transported by any carrier other than the Carrier identified herein. Carrier waives all rights to payment from the shipper and/or consignee.
- 4. Carrier hereby confirms current and valid insurance coverage without exclusions in conflict with this Load, in amounts no less than the following: one million dollars (\$1,000,000) auto liability coverage, one million dollars (\$1,000,000) general liability coverage, \$100,000.00 cargo coverage, and workers compensation as required by law. If carrier's insurance policy contains a schedule of covered vehicles, Carrier will only transport this shipment using a vehicle that is listed as a scheduled vehicle on their insurance policy. Carrier further confirms that its cargo insurance covers the Item(s) listed below without exclusion.
- 5. Carrier confirms that the driver assigned to this load is licensed, qualified and has available hours of service sufficient to pick up, transport and deliver this Load as required hereunder. Driver is responsible for an accurate count of crates, pallets/skids, and pieces.
- 6. Trailer seals must be applied, with the seal number noted on the bill of lading, prior to departure from the shipper. A seal may not be broken with prior written approval from Echo management. Failure to deliver at the designated consignee with the proper seal intact will result in a claim for full value of the Load.

Picku)
QUAKER GATORADE - JACOBSON DISTRIBUTION CENTER	PKU# 71428061, 7615306409
1565 N MACARTHUR DR	Earliest: 09/23/2024 16:45
TRACY CA 95376	Latest: 09/23/2024 16:45
2098335248	Weight: 43959
Case: 2448	Pallets: 24
Item: Palletized Bottled Beverage	

Pickup INSTRUCTIONS

Tracy CA facility-Dock Policy

- 1. LIVE Unloads & Loads
 - a. Back in, open doors and slide your tandems all the way back
 - b. Chock your wheels
 - c. Disconnect your air lines and trailer, pull your tractor forward about 2-3 foot- the warehouse WILL NOT load / unload you otherwise
 - d. You will be notified via your cell phone when you are empty or loaded
- e. Prior to pulling away from the dock, remove the wheel chock and insure via a visual check make sure that the dock plate is retracted and the warehouse door is closed

Drop	
GATORADE DC - LAKELAND SVC CTR (4040)	DELV# 7615306409 - , 7615306409
8060 STATE ROAD 33 N	Earliest: 09/28/2024 09:45
LAKELAND FL 33809	Latest: 09/28/2024 09:45
8635761435	Weight: 43959
Case: 2448	Pallets: 24
Item: Palletized Bottled Beverage	

Drop INSTRUCTIONS

TRAILER MUST HAVE SEAL INTACT TO DELIVER. NO SEAL WILL RESULT IN REJECTION OF ENTIRE LOAD AND CARRIER WILL BE LIABLE FOR FULL AMOUNT OF CLAIM

By apt only

Mon – Fri – 7am to 2200

no weekends

INVOICE PAYMENT REQUIREMENTS:

- SIGNED BOL / SIGNED DELIVERY RECEIPT / SIGNED RATE CONFIRMATION SHEET.
- LOAD / UNLOAD / LUMPER RECEIPTS MUST ACCOMPANY INVOICING OR THEY WILL NOT BE PAID.
- MUST REFERENCE LOAD # ON ALL CORRESPONDENCES.
- ALL ACCESSORIAL CHARGES MUST BE PRE-APPROVED & BILLED WITH RECEIPT & POD.

SUBMIT INVOICE TO:

EMAIL APTRUCKLOAD@ECHO.COM PHONE: (312) 824-6483



INSTAPAY
INSTAPAY@ECHO.COM
InstaPay Payment - 1.9% Fee*
IP Fax: (312) 784-2380

SIGNATURE:	DATE:	



INVOICE

BILL TO:

ECHO GLOBAL LOGISTICS INC 600 WEST CHICAGO AVENUE, SUITE 830 CHICAGO, IL 60610 INVOICE DATE: 09/28/2024 INVOICE #: 59834641 TERMS: NET 30 DUE DATE: 10/28/2024

DATE	CUSTOMER REF#	ORIGIN - DESTINATION	QUANTITY	RATE	AMOUNT
09/23/2024		1565 N MacArthur Dr, Tracy, CA 95376, USA - GATORADE DC - LAKELAND SVC CTR (4040), 8060 STATE ROAD 33 N, LAKELAND FL 33809			
		Freight Income	1	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00

TOTAL	
\$5,500.00	

PLEASE NOTE

The right to payment under this invoice has been assigned to Compass payment Solutions LLC (CFS) and all payments hereunder are to be directed to the assignee at the address noted below. Remittances to other than CFS do not constitute payment of this invoice. CFS must be given notification of any claims, agreements or merchandise returns which would affect the payment of all or part of this Invoice on the due date.

COMPASS FUNDING SOLUTIONS LLC P.O.BOX 205154 DALLAS, TX 75320-5154

Tel: 844-899-8092

By Orleaning	Trailor Loaded: Freight Counted: Signature CARRIER SIGNATURE PLOKUP DATE By Shipper By Shipper By Shipper CARRIER SIGNATURE PLOKUP DATE	Property consistent and property of response, and the property of response of response, and the property of response of
or propor, or request, and to all application sand some manual transfer and the second	The property of to all applicable state and federal implations.	elepport if explainate, contravate for the related, desertinging and new town form all period upon in written have a series of the related desertinging and new roles from the related desertinging and new roles and the related desertinging and new roles and the related to the related desertinging and new roles and the roles and related to the related
Property	RECEIVED states to protect the TOTAL	serveren serveren den de la company annount nor 1938 or damage in this shipment may be applicable see a constituent may be a constituent may be applicable see a constituent may be a constit
COD Amounts : V. Limitation for loss or damage in this shipment may be applicable. See 49 U.S.C., The care are consistent expected by the care are a special and the special are all special and the special are all special and the special are all special are an expected by the care are a special are all special are al	NOTE Liability Linitation for loss or damage in this shipment may be applied be applicable. See 49 U.S.C. 14708(c)(1)4) and (8) to shipment may be applicable. See 49 U.S.C. 14708(c)(1)4) and (8) to shipment of shipment may be applicable. See 49 U.S.C. 14708(c)(1)4) and (8) to shipment of shipment may be applicable and the shipment may be applicable. See 49 U.S.C. 14708(c)(1)4) and (8) to shipment may be applicable and the shipment may be applicable and shipment may be applicable and the shipment may b	VOTE Liability Limitation for loss or damage in this shipmant may be applicable. So, and Collect: Collect Coll
When the var a generate or was spread as we want to be a generative to make spread as we would be a generated or was proporty to specifically stated by the altoper to not received by many the appear to not received by the altoper to	When the temporary designation are interested as the second and the second and the second and the second are interested as the second and the	Noting the rate of a generate care stage, they are a set as a generate and a set of
24 School before the depotent of the property in which per appear or controlled to the property of the property in the property of the propert	24 When the are all expressed contains the state of the	24 Section 1 2 2.4.5 Section 1 2 2 2.4.5 Section 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
24 A COSS WCT CRAND TOTAL When the tens of deposition in view, including the control of the cost of t	24 Subsequence of the subsequenc	24 2448 42349 43857 GROSS WGT GRAND TOTAL The approach of the propose of the propo
24 Note: 1	24 2448	24 246 246 42349 43957 60058 Wort GRAND TOTAL Frequency of the control of the co
24 Ortico Palates 2448 55 Casa 42350 IBC PRED DRY ORLD 24 A2349 A	24 OFFEP Parise 2448 55 Cabe 42349	24 Ortic Printer 24
MANDLING UNIT TYPE CITY TYPE COMMONTON DESCRIPTION COMMONTON DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION COMMONTON DESCRIPTION DESCR	Commonweight PACKAGE	MANDLING UNIT PACKAGE MEGHT(LB) MANDLING UNIT MANDLI
CART TYPE CART TYPE CART	HANDLING UNIT PACKAGE HANDLING UNIT	HANDLING UNIT PACKAGE
CARD TOTAL 24 42350	CRAND TOTAL 24 42350	CRAND TOTAL 24 42350
V N O O O O	CRAND TOTAL 24 235 246 246 25 - Caso 4235 246 25 - Caso 246 246	GRAND TOTAL 24 23.50 Y N CATGARD SOLUTION Y N Y N CATGARD SOLUTION Y N Y N CATGARD SOLUTION Y N
Care Color	CRAND TOTAL CARRETON CONTRICTION CON	CRAND TOTAL CATALOGUE CA
CUSTOMER ORDER NUMBER # PRGS VEIGHT LB)	CUSTOMER ORDER NUMBER	CUSTOMER ORDER NUMBER
CUSTOMER ORDER NUMBER # PKGS WEIGHT (LB) Patientsin ADDITIONAL SHIPPER IMPO ADDITION	CUSTOMER ORDER NUMBER # PAGS WEIGHT (LB) Pallet SID Pallet S	CUSTOMER ORDER NUMBER # PAGS WEIGHT (LB) Pallet SID V N PACHORIS SACTORIS SACTORI
SPECIAL NSTRUCTIONS: 7615306499 CUSTOMER ORDER NUMBER 8 PKGS WEIGHT EB PalledSip Palled	SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS: 7815308409 CUSTOMER ORDER NUMBER # PAGS CUSTOMER ORDER NUMBER ORDER NUMBER # PAGS CUSTOMER ORDER NUMBER ORDER NUMBER ORDER NUMBER ORDER NUMBER # PAGS CUSTOMER ORDER NUMBER ORDER NUM	SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS: 7815306409 CONTROL INSTRUCTIONS: 7815306409 CONTROL INSTRUCTIONS: 7815306409 CONTROL INSTRUCTIONS: 7815306409 PAGES
City State Try Customer Colored Co	CUNTINECTIONS: 7615306409	CUSTOMER ORDER NUMBER # PKGS WEIGHT (LB) Prepaid Collect 3rd Party
Name, PESSICO GO CASS INFO. SERVICES Address: PO BOX 17608 CUSTOMER ORDER NUMBER CISTOMER ORDER NUMBER CRAND TOTAL CR	Name PESSICO CANAGEMENT PARCES BILL 10.	Name: PEPSICO CIO CASS INFO. SERVICES CIU/StateZip: ST LOUIS, MO 63178-7608 CIV/StateZip: ST LOUIS, MO 63178-7608 CIV/ST LOUIS, MO 64178-7608 CI
The CACAL	Di. C.0000 Di. C.0000 FOB: Probable	Di. C40,00
Dr. CADD This DANY PRECHAD, FL. 33809-1704 SGBI ILLINO FOB: THASB05 SCACE: ECHS CAR MOVE: THASB05 SCACE: ECHS SCACE: E	ID: C400	ID: C4Q40
Discrete Carlo C	NC NC AAD SECTION OF THE AAD SEC	NC NC AAD SEC
NC N	NC N	NC NC NC 17: 1428061 1428061 17: 1428061 1
NC NC 17.2 17.2 NC	NC NC NC NO SERVING Billis NA SEC NA SEC NA	NC NC NC NO 23 17. NO 22 NO
99 23 17 17 1428061	9 p 23 17 p 23	99 23 17 17 1428061 1 1428061 1 1428061 1 1428061 1 1428061 1 1428061 1 1 1428061 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
pp 2.3 17 17 23 17 17 23 17 17 23 17 17 23 17 17 17 23 17 17 17 17 23 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17	pp 23 17 23 17 NC NC N	pp 23 17 17 23 17 17 23 17 17 23 17 17 23 17 17 1428061
Pa 23 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17	Pa pp 2.3.17 Pp	Pa pp 2.3.17 Pp